
BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976)
ELISABETH L. ESPOSITO (State Bar No. 300983)
BROWNSTKIN HYATT FARBKR SCHRECK, LLP
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3550
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: 310.500.4600
Facsimile: 310.500.4602

Attorneys for
FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THK STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES —CENTRAL DISTRICT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASKS

Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior
Court of California County of Los Angeles,
Case No. BC 325201;

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior
Court of California, County of Kern, Case
No. S-1500-CV-254-348;

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of
California, County of,Riverside, Case Nos.
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

RICHARD WOOD, on behalf of himself
and all other similarly situated v. A.V.
Materials, Inc., et al., Superior Court of
California, County of Los Angeles, Case
No. BC509546

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding
No. 4408

CLASS ACTION

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS
LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

PREVIOUSLY NOTICED DATE
Date: January 13, 2017
Time: 10:00a.m.
Dept. Dept. 222

NEW HEARING DATE
Date: February 17, 2017
Time: 10:00a.m.
Dept. Dept. 222

[Hearing to be conducted by CourtCall]

28
013527'L0022u 5332842.1 1

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE



1 TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE COIJNSKL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing on FS Land Holding Company, LLC's

Motion to Intervene in Judgement has been rescheduled from January 13, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. to

February 17, 2017 at 10:00a.m.. in Department 222 of the above-entitled Corn%, located at 111N.

Hill Street, Los Angeles, California. This hearing will be conducted by CourtCall.

Counsel for Intervenor FS Land Holding Company was requested to give notice.

Dated: December 29, 2016 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

V

x
™

g rn D

+ cd+ v5

+o vS

col

g

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

By gg
BRADLEY YHkkREMA
ELISABETH L. ESPOSITO
ATTORNEYS FOR FS LAND HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC

01352710022u 5332842.1 2

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE



PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Stephanie Malik, am employed in the County of Santa Barbara, State of California. I
am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: Brownstein

Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP, 1020 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101.

On December 5 I, 2016, I served the foregoing document described as:

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

on the interested parties in this action.

10

12

13

14

15

BYELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION. I caused such document(s) to be
electronically served, via One Legal, to all parties appearing on the
www.scefiling.ore electronic service list for the Antelope Valley Groundwater

Cases; proof of electronic-filing through One Legal is then printed and maintained

with the original documents in our office. Electronic service is complete at the

time of transmission. My electronic notification email address is
smalik@bhfs.corn.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above

is true and correct.

Executed in Santa Barbara, California, on December Lg, 2016.

16

17
STKPHANIK MALIK

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28
013527'I0022u5332842.1 3

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE


