013527\0022\15332842.1

1	BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976) ELISABETH L. ESPOSITO (State Bar No. 300983)	
2	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHR 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3550	ECK, LLP
3 4	Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone: 310.500.4600 Facsimile: 310.500.4602	
5	Attorneys for	
6	FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
8	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT	
9		
$\begin{bmatrix} 10 \\ 11 \end{bmatrix}$	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
12	Included Actions:	CLASS ACTION
13	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
14	Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;	Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar
15 16	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case	NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE
17	No. S-1500-CV-254-348;	PREVIOUSLY NOTICED DATE
18	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of	Date: January 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 a.m.
19	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of	Dept. Dept. 222
20 21	California, County of ,Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	NEW HEARING DATE Date: February 17, 2017
22	RICHARD WOOD, on behalf of himself and all other similarly situated v. A.V.	Time: 10:00 a.m. Dept. Dept. 222
23	Materials, Inc., et al., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case	
24	No. BC509546	[Hearing to be conducted by CourtCall]
25		
26		
27		
າຍ ∥		

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing on FS Land Holding Company, LLC's Motion to Intervene in Judgement has been rescheduled from January 13, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. to February 17, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 222 of the above-entitled Court, located at 111 N. Hill Street, Los Angeles, California. This hearing will be conducted by CourtCall.

Counsel for Intervenor FS Land Holding Company was requested to give notice.

Dated: December 29, 2016

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

By:

BRADLEY J. HERREMA ELISABETH L. ESPOSITO

ATTORNEYS FOR FS LAND HOLDING

COMPANY, LLC

013527\0022\15332842.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Stephanie Malik, am employed in the County of Santa Barbara, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP, 1020 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101.

On December 29, 2016, I served the foregoing document described as:

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON FS LAND HOLDING COMPANY, LLC'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

on the interested parties in this action.

BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION. I caused such document(s) to be electronically served, via One Legal, to all parties appearing on the www.scefiling.org electronic service list for the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases: proof of electronic-filing through One Legal is then printed and maintained with the original documents in our office. Electronic service is complete at the time of transmission. My electronic notification email address is smalik@bhfs.com.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed in Santa Barbara, California, on December 29, 2016.

28 013527\0022\15332842.1